

## JR MEDICAL EDUCATION FOUNDATION

Ukilpara, P.O. & P.S.- Raiganj, Dist.- Uttar Dinajpur, Pin- 733134, West Bengal

Mob: 8373057573 | Email: education.jeevanrekha@gmail.com

Ref No: JRMEF/Fees/Diploma/2024-26 Dated: 20<sup>th</sup> February, 2024

To

The Secretary State Medical Faculty of WestBengal, 14c, Beliaghata Main Road, Kolkata, West Bengal - 700010

## FEES STRUCTURE & HOSTEL FACILITY FOR PARAMEDICAL STUDENTS

Respected Sir/Madam,

- Course fee structure of DRD, Dialysis, DPT & DMLT course at Jeevan Rekha Institute of Paramedical Science & Management, Ukilpara, Raiganj, Uttar Dinajpur, West Bengal-733134 from the year 2023 as follows.
- > Jeevan Rekha Institute of Paramedical Science & Management will give hostel facility (Ladies & Gents Separately) to students on minimum charge details mentioned below: -

SL. No.		Particulars Particulars	1 <sup>ST</sup> Year	2 <sup>nd</sup> Year
1.	Course fees [Which is decided by West Bengal State Medical Faculty every year].		Rs. 20,000.00	Rs. 20,000.00
2.	Additional fees as follows: -			
	a)	Admission fees	Rs. 5,500.00	Rs. 5,500.00
	b)	Library fees	Rs. 3,500.00	Rs. 3,500.00
	c)	Development fees	Rs. 3,500.00	Nil
	d)	Caution Money [Refundable after completion the course]	Rs. 5,000.00	Nil
	e)	<b>Registration fees</b> (One-time payment in an Academic Session) [Which is decided by West Bengal State Medical Faculty every year].	Rs. 800.00	Nil
	f)	<b>Examination fees</b> (Per Examination (Regular & Supplementary) [Which is decided by West Bengal State Medical Faculty every year].	Rs. 800.00	Rs. 800.00
	g)	Practical training fees	Rs. 1,500.00	Rs. 1,500.00
3.	Accommodation and fooding charge (Not Mandatory) (Rs.3,000/- for fooding & 3,000/- for accommodation) per month.		Rs. 6,000.00 Per Month	Rs. 6,000.00 Per Month

Contact Person: Mr. Sitangshu Bhaumik, (CAO)

[Contact No. - +91 98300 15278 & +91 83730 57573]

Raiganj is the District Headquarter of Uttar Dinajpur, connected with Railways and Bus services from all over West Bengal, Bihar and other states. Students and parents may come to our institution anywhere from India availing this railways and bus services

Thanking you.

Yours faithfully,

Sam N

Raiganj West Benga

Dr. Santanu Das

Director
JR Medical Education Foundation
Ukilpara, Raiganj, Uttar Dinajpur,
West Bengal – 733134

**TOTAL FEES FOR** 

1<sup>st</sup> Year – Rs. 40,600.00

2<sup>nd</sup> Year - Rs. 31,300.00